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5
12:55

2400 m
110.000 

SA DERBY 4 APRIL CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 110.000  (65.312 20.900 10.450 5.225 2.612)

1
2400

Box: 4
ML: 3,0

60.50

Arlington Action
8j. b W (The Apache - Acetylene)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

J Botes

15.01 Vac 3 2400 9,0 R Munger Cartagena, Copper Plate, Arlington Action
30.12 Turffontein 7 2000 13,5 M K Katjedi Texas Missile, Repetition, Real Stunner
16.12 Turffontein 4 2400 17,0 P Mxoli Douglas Dragon, Jordan, Titans Of War
02.12 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 9,0 P Mxoli Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
04.11 Vaal 3 2400 6,5 P Mxoli Chabal, Cartagena, Arlington Action

2
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.00

Banha Bridge
10j. ch W (Flower Alley - Along The Nile)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs A J Cohen, D M Cohe

Senno Moodley

03.01 Turffontein 3 1800 17,0 M Yeni The Playboy Bomber, Gimmeachoice, Banh
23.12 Vac 8 2000 11,0 G Lerena One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
04.11 Vaal 4 2400 21,0 M Yeni Chabal, Cartagena, Arlington Action
12.10 Greyville 6 1600 26,0 S Moodley Kanaal Skater, Jazz Festival, Attaboy
26.08 Vaal 5 2000 5,5 S Moodley Gimmeachoice, Volte Face, Stop The Traffic

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

56.00

Top Shelf Teddy
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Possibly Me)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Craig Zackey

01.01 Turffontein 5 1800 5,5 C Zackey Surprise Party, Littlemisssplendid, Alta Capit
11.11 Vaal 1 1700 5,5 C Zackey Top Shelf Teddy, Reece's Wish, Matter Of T
11.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 6,0 C Zackey Lady Blunt, Duchess Of Paloma, Winds Of 
19.07 Turffontein 3 1400 6,5 C Murray Salt Lake City, Zahra Dominia, Top Shelf Te
17.05 Turffontein 7 1160 9,0 L Mxothwa Limerick Lace, Fiery Rose, Jazz Pianist

4
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

56.00

Military Moves
4j. b W (Fire Away - Square Dance)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Colin Bird

Muzi Yeni

15.01 Vac 9 2000 21,0 M Yeni Titans Of War, Littlemisssplendid, Flashy Ap
30.12 Turffontein 6 2000 5,5 M Yeni Texas Missile, Repetition, Real Stunner
23.11 Vaal 1 2000 2,5 M Yeni Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara, Heroic Act
28.09 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 3,2 M Yeni Copper Plate, Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara
15.02 Turffontein 7 1400 8,0 M Yeni Tenjiku, Whispering Death, Porridge Boy

5
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.00

Euphrates
5j. ch W (Wings Of Desire - Runalong)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Swiss Guard Racing Syndicat

Calvin Habib

18.12 Vac 1 2400 3,0 G Lerena Euphrates, Emerald City, Asiah's Tiara
23.11 Vaal 4 2000 7,5 S Moodley Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara, Heroic Act
28.10 Vaal 4 2000 17,0 L Nhlapo Texas Missile, Asiah's Tiara, Thoonsil
23.10 Vac 3 2400 2,8 S Moodley Itsnowornever, Emerald City, Euphrates
11.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 15,0 L Nhlapo Six Of All, Texas Missile, Kavomolka

6
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

56.00

Stop The Traffic
6j. ch W (Willow Magic - Traffic Jam)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: P J Louwrens

Chase Maujean

15.01 Vac 6 2400 67,0 C Maujean Cartagena, Copper Plate, Arlington Action
01.01 Turffontein 12 1800 81,0 P Mxoli Crepuscolo, Peace Treaty, Red Sparrow
11.12 Vac 10 1600 67,0 P Mxoli Johnny Drama, Guerilla Warfare, Vava Veg
02.10 Vac 10 1800 34,0 J R Syster Robert Browning, Peace Treaty, Sky Pillar R
02.09 Vaal 10 2000 6,0 P Mxoli Red Sparrow, Full Go, Pomozelous

7
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

54.00

Nuclear Force
7j. b W (Global View - Rushing Elf)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: Messrs C G Parry & E Verdon

S Valjalo

15.01 Vac 9 2400 51,0 M Michel Cartagena, Copper Plate, Arlington Action
20.12 Vaal 6 2400 21,0 S Veale Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
02.12 Turffontein Inside 9 2000 41,0 C Habib Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
13.11 Turffontein Inside 5 2600 21,0 G Samo-Burthia Damova, Copper Plate, Lava Lamp
14.10 Vac 10 2400 21,0 C Murray Arlington Action, Cartagena, Trident King

8
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

52.00

The Merciful
7j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Judi Silvano)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

Philasande Mxoli

01.01 Turffontein 6 1600 101,0 P Mxoli Merryweather, Buddy Boy, Mocha Frappe
02.12 Turffontein Inside 4 2000 21,0 M Mbuto Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
13.11 Turffontein Inside 4 2600 21,0 P Mxoli Damova, Copper Plate, Lava Lamp
23.10 Vac 8 2000 6,5 P Mxoli Chabal, Majalun, Hat Furious
25.09 Vaal 4 2000 8,0 P Mxoli Lava Lamp, Kiss Of Fire, Cartagena

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

52.00

Gold De Grace
6j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Golden Cloud)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

M Mbuto

15.01 Vac 7 2400 67,0 P Mxoli Cartagena, Copper Plate, Arlington Action
20.12 Vaal 7 2400 101,0 K J Lihaba Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
11.12 Vac 6 1800 101,0 K J Lihaba Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
02.12 Turffontein Inside 12 2000 101,0 J R Syster Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 2600 51,0 J R Syster Damova, Copper Plate, Lava Lamp

10
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

50.00

Pomozelous
7j. b S (Pomodoro - Quality Alone)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: Messrs J A Soma, D Chinsam

Jeffrey-R. Syster

20.12 Vaal 3 2400 13,5 P Mxoli Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
18.12 Vac 9 2000 15,0 P Mxoli Rosy Lemon, Duchess Of Paloma, Annewit
20.11 Vaal 6 2000 13,5 C Murray Ethical, Surprise Party, Pepper Tree
23.10 Vac 12 2000 13,5 J Penny Chabal, Majalun, Hat Furious
09.10 Vaal 4 1800 6,5 D Pillay Artic Silver, Instant Attraction, Hollywood Ma

Ergebnis: Quoten:


